== gty e R TS S gt B b R TR 4

B T

S .. Miami Dade County _
e il Business Enferprise - Construction Serviees
Constraction Projects Review Summary
October 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015

There were 89 projects reviewed for Small Business Enterprise - Construction measures
_during the period with a total estimated valued of $610,046,687 :

e Ofthe 89 projr:cts, 72 projects wete assigned Small Business Enterprise -
Construction measures valied at $173,611,892 or 28.46% of the tota] estimated

projects valued at $610 million,

Breakdown of the 8¢ projects with measures:
e SBE-CON Sct Aside - 41 projects
s SBE-CON Goals — 25 projects
e SBE-CON Trade Set Aside —6 projects .

¢ SBE-CON No Measure—17 projects

MISCELLAVEOUS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT -
MCC 7040

+ SBE-CON Set Aside— 149 projects valued @ $22,461,744.




B o

: . . Miami-Dede County 1
e e -SBE = Construction Applicable Projects -
October 1, 2015 = December 31, 2015

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

» There were 35 projects approved for award totaling $47,315,666
o Ofthe 47 million, 16 projects have SBE — Construction measures totaling $4,210,299 or 8.9%

0 —$6,390-as Prime (set-asides) e -
o $4,203,909 as subconiractors (goals)

¢ SBE — Construction firms were awarded 34 open market (non-set-aside) projects totaling $4,360,433 or
8.51%.

s Of the projects awarded during this period, SBE-Construction fixms are participating as Prime
and/oy subcontractors (with or without measures) for a dollar value of $8,570,732 or 18%.

SBE-Construction breakdown by Race/Ethnicitv/Gender Status

SBE- SBE-Construction/ | SBE-Constraction/ | SBE-Construction | Total SBE-
Construction/ Hispanic Women Other Canstroction
Black {(Unidentiffed) i
SET- ‘ __ ,
ASIDE $0 $6,390 $0 $0 $6,3%0
GOALS &
oo T §1,173,096 $2,488,164 $1,156,907 $81,129 $4,899,205
TOTAL o ] - .
MEASURES $1,173.,096 $2,494,554 - $1,156,907 $81,129 $4,905,686
OPEN '
MARKET $22,171. $4,318,762 $0 $19,500 $4,360,433
TOTAL 1,195,267 6,813,316 $1,156,907 $100,629 $9,266,119
7040 Miscellaneous SBE-Constiruction Contracts
¢ There were 125 projects approved for award totaﬁﬁg $16,457,845.
7040 Breakdown by Race/Ethnicity/Gender Status T
SBE- SBE-Construction) | SBE-Construction/ | SBE-Consiruction | Total SBE-
Constraction/ Hispanic Women Other Construction
: Black {Unidentified)
TOTAL $354,450 $13,482,420 $695,949 $1,925,026 $16,457,845




LT AKSEAERN Mru . e RAART Y .
Department of Small nusiness Development . N H ILL/Y\_)

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and Maxch 31, 2015

Contract RC Adv. Date Award Measure

Measure Date Award Date Amount Paid Amount Firm Name
CONSTRUCTION
AVIATION
MCC-781-016R0 1 NO MEASURE 10/24/2014 $252,573.89 7 f$0 Munilla Construction Management, Lic
Mia - Ntd Bhs Parts Storage Ramp D HISPANIC - M
Level Mep I
$252,573.69 T

DOLPHIN STADIUM (NON DEPARTMENTAL)

BP #10 1 GOAL:14% | loonags o 52386,145 : $329,860.3 * Refiant Construgtion Corp. Inc. SBE/CONS

Boewl - Cip Concrete ) . ST : ' P GAUCASIAN _.F L

BP #14 1 GOAL: 819% 01/28/2015 $2,315,558 %1 BQ,:644.2 Florida Lemark Corp.

Traffic Coatings : HISPANIC -F

BF #17 1 ) ' : 'ND MEASURE ; e $672,181 Flovida Lémrk Gorp.

Corcrete Restoration - . s .01/28/2016. ) 'H’I'SPANIQ.»_ F.

BP #19 4 GOAL: 10% $950,000 $§5.600 lon Electric, Lic

Replacement/Modifications Of The Low 122872014 ’ :

Veltage Raceway

N " GOAL:18% e $5,000,000° 0;000 . H & J Foundation -

Augercast Piles : N "1.,2!?2{2014 T P :

BPF #22 1 ) GOAL: 20% 01/28/2015 $13,270,000 ) $2,€54, 000  Jacob Erecting & Construction, Llc

Cip Concrefe Super Columns & Pile ) H CAUCASIAN - F

Cap Concrete

ElPM' 1 ' ' ' NO MEASURE S e $7,000,000 S ® -Thys_‘.s‘ehkrupp_Ele\.'_aiorrcorporaticn
evator L : . e i : :

BPE5 1 GOAL; 10% $5,050,000 $5d5,DOD John J Kidin, Lic

Replacement/Modifications Of FPlumbing 12(29/2014 :

Equipment And Piping

BE# 1 : o GOAL2%. PEe $1,800,000 $226,350  $36,000 Potatis.Fire Protection, Ine.

Design/Replacement!Modifications OFf - : S e ' : : P .

Fire Protection Equipment - - _

BP #7 1 GCAL: 10% 12/29/2014 $7,150,000 $252,501 $7‘I§5, 000 Southeast Mechanical Contractors, Ine.

Replacement/Mcdifications Of :

Mechanical Equipment And Piping :




Department of Smali wusiness Development

lysnecamnn =

* W AFLEEAE Y

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015
Contract RC Adv. Date Avward Measure
Measure Date Award Date Amount Paid Anfw;mt Firm Name
BP#E 1 GOAL: 10% f . 12i29/2014 $4,200,600 $263,142 $4§0,00.0 Tri:City Electric Co., Inc.
Electrical Infrastructure o e o : .
BP #3 1 NO MEASURE 1H2/2014 $6,541,950 $0  American Seating Company
Seating Package
$56,305,334 $741,993 $5,554,504.5
0.94%
INTERNAL SERVICES :
$142348 (7360) 1 - NO MEASURE biliting $24,365 $0 M.C.O Environmental, Inc.
Isd/Record Center - Motd Abaterment Of : SR ) ) - H!SPANIC -F
Matenals Around Skyhghts - _
W130078 (7360) 1 GOAL: 9% gggggg}j $1,167,100 $105039 Dogec, Inc.
Gerstein Justice Building - Instali New : BLACK - M
Fan Walls
2000125 (7360) 4 NO MEASURE 13@:;%311 $16,860 $0° M.C.O Environmental, Inc.
Abatement Of:Asbestos Related . : HISPANIC - F
Materiais — Miami Dade County h
Courthouse | ]
Z000126-B (7360) 1 NO MEASURE 12/05/2014 $44,100 $0 M.C.O Environmental, Inc,
Abatement Of Asbestos Related HISPANIC - F
Materiais/Phase 2 .~ County Courthouse
$1,252,425 $105,039
8.39%
INTERNAL SERVICES ‘
6276-1/191 1 NO MEASURE I o $13,505,000 $0  Multiple Fims
Security Alarm And- Card Agcess — ) 02/04/2009 01{01[2015 . : :
Systems, Pre-Qualification v
313,595,000 0
PARKS, RECREATION AND OPEN SPACES
105994 (7360} 1 NO MEASURE P $176,000 30 Tes Cortracting Gorp MICRO/SBE,

Tamiami Park Pool Filfration System
Replacement

SBE/CONS
CAUCASIAN - M




LYENSSEEAED XFI

- \JU“M‘-J

Department of Small business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Measure

Coniract RC Adv. Date Award Zsiu
Measnre Date Award Date Amornnt Paid Am;au;nt Firm Name
113808 (7360) 1  GOAL: 6.8% ]g;gggg}j. $3,979,386.35 $270,598.27 Csr Heavy Construction, Inc.
Tropical Memarial Park - Football And ‘ B EEEEE - : P :
Running Track Recc_mstructlon e o
116010 (7360} 1 NO MEASURE Fl}gi?}g%gjli £163,726.31 {50V Enginsering & Consuiting Corp.
Ruben Dario Driveway Lighting : MICRO/SBE, SBE/CONS
HISPANIC - M
118600-A (7360) 1 NO MEASURE P $95,450 $0  The Calderin Group, Gorp SBE/CONS
Pelican Harbor Maring - Fender System : ’ ; - : HISPANIC.- M
Replacement / Repair - Re-Bid :
118699 ‘ 12/18/2014 : ; ; ;
(7360) 1 NG MEASURE 02/12/2015 $308,525 30V Engineering & Consuiting Corp.
Black Point Park And Marina - : MICRO/SBE, SBE/CONS
Shrimpers Row Roadway [mprovements HISPANIC ~
Phase One :
$4,723,087.66 S270,598;.27
j5.753“/’\'1
PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST .
ITR 14-11792-JE 1 GOAL: 17.34% Ly $300,000 $52,020 Southern Underground Industiies, Inc.
Backflow & Bypass Demestic Water ” P .
Project o : i
5300,060 52,020
17.34%
PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST :
ITB 11-6060 GC-01(735685) 1 GOAL: 20% 10/0/2014 $1,297,772.57 $306,312.75 5259,554.5‘1 Allied Contractors Inc. DBE, MICRO/SBE,
Park Plaza West Retail Comridor : SBE/CONS
Maodernization HESPANIC « M
[TB13-11538 GC-04(767725) 1 SET ASIDE: 106% gggﬁg}i $178,012.5 $26,990.52 Re Gonstruction & Investmens, Inc..
Behavioral Health’ o . T . .SBE/CONS .
S . _ - - HISPANIC-M -
' : Ao 12720/2013 L ' )
ITB13-11538 GC-04(786684) 1 SET ASIDE: 100% 00/06/2045 $42,211.43 $42,211.43 Rc Construction & Investments, Inc.
Jmit 1t Floor Hurnan Resources . SBE/CONS
Ranovailon Demo HISPANIC - M
T AGIDE- 4600, ¢ 12/20/2013 _ _ . _
ITB'I3-1153B MC 11(737009) 1 SET-ASIDE: 100%. - 03/05/2015 - $40,111.51 $40,111.51 Comfort Tech Aerontht]Gmng, Ine.. DBE
Jrrhi< WestWITg Chase Fd And Mvd I COTE TR T Doy SBE SBE/CONS o
lnstaﬂatlon . s L ] | 'HISF’AN]C F oo
11813- Y . o 12/20/2013 : .
13-11538 GC-04(787558) 1 SET ASIDE: 100% 02/05/2015 $120,208.32 $120,208_.32 Re Construction & Investments, (nc.

Physician's Locker Rooms Renovation

SBE/CONS
HISPANIC - M




LYSA AL AANE AF

.IJ ureaLsLu ¥

Department of Small susiness Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Contract RC Adv. Date Award Measnre
Measure Daie Award Date Amount Puaid Awronnt Firm Name
- . 100% 1212072013 - .
ITB13-1153BIGC-04(794675) 1 SET ASIDE: 100% 020052015 - $13,472.2 $13,4722  Rc Construction & Investments Inc.
Central 10?’-108 Restrooms Renovatlon ‘ o I . SBE/CONS.
_ , ‘ : RISPANIC - M
‘ - tane 12/20/2013 : .
ITB13-11538/GC-04(799643) 1 SET ASIDE: 100% 02/24/2015 $73,734.42 $73,73442 Rc Construction & Investments, Inc.
Nicu &th Floor Flooring Replacement SBE/CONS
: HISPANIC - M
I anaer 1242002012 : : g
B 3—11538!60—94(799678} 1 SET.ASIDE: 100% 02/24/2018" $202,304.69 -$202,?:_U4.6,9 : Rc Construction & Investments lnc.
Dupont Relocatlun S P e ) ’ I SBEJCONS -
_ : HISPANIG - M
ITB13-11538/GC-34(802417) 1 SET ASIDE: 100% 03/03/2015 $943,546.47 $943.546.47 Rc Construction & Investments, Inc.
Jmt 1st Floor Human Rescurces 3 SBE/CONS
Renovation : HISPANIC - M
P E— . ' ‘ S 122612013 - epa . e . ) o
ITB13-11538GC-01A{776159) 1 GOAL: 25% 10729015 $276,685.34 $69,171.34 Lee Consfruction: Group, Inc. DBE, -
Rehab Refurbishment o o P SBE/CONS -
o . N : 7 RISPARIC-M -
$3,188,059.45 5335,303.27 31,942,5327.39
60.93%
PUBLIC HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
147486 (7360} 1 NO MEASURE ?gﬁ;ﬁg:‘lj $286,545.9 $0 Cast Development, Inc. Dba Halmac
Donn Gardens Accessibie Site Ufas Construction SBE/CONS
Barrier Removal HISPANIC
156416 {7360) 1 'NO MEASURE © Prercaist $615,531 Store Concept Miar, Inc. MICRO/SBE,
Helen Sawyer RPN o e ' SBEICE)NS '
S N B ol ASIANEM
156791 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE é?jg%g}g $561,254.4 30 The Calderin Grcup Corp SBE/CONS

Site Lighting And Fencing For Various
Sites

PUBLIC HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT |

158136 (7360) 1 .

Baoiler Inspections, Preventive
"Replacements Repalr :
Semvices; rt& For Miami-Dade |
Public Housing And’ Comrnumty '
Developrment: ' .

158571 (7360) 1
Building Utiiity Conversion Roof
Replacement Repair Services For Abe

NO MEASURE

NO MEASURE

12/24/2014
1211812014

01/08/2015
0212712015

$1,463,321.3

$78,370

$298.776.9

)

;%0

HISPANIC - M

Solth Florida Boiller And Gas Servicss, Inc,

Lego Construction Co. DBE, LDB, SBE,
SBE/CONS
HISPANIC - M




LY masuEsnL EE

. ‘_JU“.‘.I.WJ

Department of Small business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between Qctober 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015
Contract RC Adv, Date Award Measure
Measure Dare Award Date Amount Puaid An{oimt Firm Name
Arronovitz
158636 (7360, 1 - 'NOMEASURE jasizolt $702,000 30 Azulejo, Inc.
Work OrdefNo.4 - North Sub—Raglon 1- : R R ) P HISPANIC - F
A (. i .
158639 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE :}‘fg‘}gg]g $702,000 ©$0 Azulefo, Inc.
Work Order No. 4 - North Sub-Region 1- ' HISPANIC - F
B
158640 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE Ptesvin $688,500 |80 Mnge Construction Lic DBE, MICRO/SBE,
Work Order No. 4 - Central Sub-Region - . ’ ' SBE/CONS
2A ‘  HISPANIG-M
L 12/04/2014 : .
153541(7350) 1 NO MEASURE 02/02/2015 $673,830 $0  Aaron Construction Group, inc. SBE/CONS
Work Order No. 4 - Central Sub-Region HISPANIC - M
2B
158643 (7360) 1 - NOMEASURE - ey dm $684,000 Azulejo, Inc.
Work: Oréer No 4- South Sub Reglcm C ComemEEE o ‘ HISPANIC -F
R 01/26/2015 ' ) '
158448 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE 03/04/2015 $227,730 -$0  Mnge Construction Lic DBE, MICRO/SEE,
Expedited Work Order Contract No. 1 - : SBE/CONS
North Region : HISPANIC - M
159450 (7360) 1 ' NO MEASURE il $225.000" L 80 " Azuleio, Inc, -
Expedited Work Order Contract No. 1- : . ’ - i HISPANIC-F
Central Reglon : :
159451 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE gyggggig $245.250 $0 Sk Quality Contractor, Inc.
Expedited Wark Order Contract No. 1 - :
South Region
PHCDNSP1 (7360) 1. NO MEASURE - e | $40,338 Crissoross Concrete Cutting & Drling, Inc.
Opa-Locka Deniolifion OfTen s s SRR o DBE, SBE/CONS
S’rruc:tures ’ "BLACK -M
$4.569,794.9 $0
PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
20120004 PTP 1 NO MEASURE ﬁ’ggggglj $6,649,073.2 "$C  Construct Group Corp. DBE

Peopie’S Transportation Plan (Ptp)
Roadway Improvements To Nw 74th
Street From Nw 114th Avenue To Nw
107th Avenue

HISPANIC - M




AT L AR E,

TRANS W “l‘.‘-‘)’

Department of Smau Business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Contract RC Adv. Date Award Measure
Measure Date Award Date Amonnt . Paid Amount Firm Name
: . 0810772014 e
20130272-R (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE i $300,856 $0  Aum Censtrustion Inc. -ACDBE, DBE, .
Push-Button Confract For Traffic Slgnal . - T M[CROJ’SBE SBE/CONS
Improvements (Soush). 7 o _ HISPANIC - M
20140012 (7260) 1 GOAL: 14.3% ?ﬁgﬁg}j $956,579.36 $136.790.85 Wilfiams Paving Co., Inc
Roadway improvements To Nw 36th :
Ave From N. River Dr, To Nw 36th St -
Phase 1 ‘ ) o ) }
20140051-R (7360) 1 . TRADE SETASIDE . oairizot $330,159.68 | $0 Statewids Elscirical Servises, Inc. DBE, SBE,
Push-Bution-Contract Far Traffc Signal e i i ' SBE/CONS
tmprovements (North} : _ . . HISPANIC - M
20140055 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE 1 A $41,055,072.37 $0 H & R Paving, nc.
Pip (People'S Transportation Plan) TRADE SET ASIDE 2 HISPANIC
Roadway Resurfacing Contract
20140911 (7360) 1 -  TRADE SET ASIDE 4 0/28i2014 $2,166,144.57 $0 Metra Express Inc. DBE
Roadway Resurfacing Contract  TRADE SETASIDE2 - ; HISPANIC
20140112 (7380) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE 1 ?gﬁg;}{gg]j $2,525,995.14 $0 H & R Paving, Inc.
Roadway Resurfacing Contract TRADE SET ASIDE 2 ; HISPANIC
20140134 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE glﬁggg}g , $590,331.03 50 H &R Paving, Inc.
Wasd Street Rehablhtahon Contract : ] HISPANIC
201;1)014;« ,&7360)3: o GOAL: 20.66% 31?2853}2 $3,137,360 $648,176.58 David Mancini & Sons, Inc.
eanoar cres slormwater Lwmp :
Station Retrofit And Pump Casing
Replacement Project o ) ) o
20140154 {7360) 1. TRADE $ET ASIDE, . g,gﬂggglg §672,0224 $0 Metro Express.Inc. DBE
Push-Button’ Contrac:t ForSldewaIk e T ST : Co HISPANIC C
Improvemehts S o Lo ‘
gmﬁogss (7353) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE ggggﬁg}g $663,811 S0 Metro Express inc. DBE
ush-Button Contract For Sidewalk HISPANIC
fmprovements
30_1::0;?111 (;_7;@:_9) 1 - ' NO MEASURE éyggﬁg}g, - $281,289.18 50 'I\fl\‘;rsangﬁr Construction, Inc. DBE, SBE/CONS
oint Participation Agreement (Jpa ' S : : : . ' PANIC - M-
Between Floridd Department Of
Transportation (Fdot}.And Miarni-Dade
Transit (Mdt) Busway Pedestrian,
Access Improvements Fm
41805019401, Mdt-4- , .
20140163 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE 1 josarzon $1,875,021.48 . $0 H&JAsphalt, Inc.

Fush Button Contract For Roadway
Resurfacing

TRADE SET ASIDE 2




. - - RS WYL ES ¥ AVAR WArezERT ¥

Department of Smaul Business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and Maxch 31, 2015
Contract RC Adv, Date Award Measure
Measure Date Award Date Amount Paid Amonnt Firmt Name
20140164 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE 1 st $1,768,215.72 $0 H &R Paving, Inc.
Push Button Contract For Roadway TRADE SET ASIDE 2 = HISPANIC
Resurfacing - e o o : ) )
: ) 10/30/2014 ;
20140165 (7360) 1 LEVEL 1 SET ASIDE: $407,853.44 $407,853.44 Maggolc, Inc. DBE, SBE/CONS
(1360 12/08/2014 :
Drainage [mprovernents - Multiple Sites 100% : RISPANIC - M
S - T1/06/2014. P A5 - :
20140167 (7360) 1 . GOAL: 368% | 09/0972015 - $910,152.47 $33,684.63 Acre Engineering And Construstion, Inc.
Culvert Replacement At Nw 106 Street SR huitnd o "I~ DBE, SBE/CONS ..
And Nw. South Rlver Brive - C HISPANIC - -M
20140183 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE ggggﬁg}g 546,458 74 $0 Wrangler Construction, Inc. DBE, SBE/CONS
Sidewalk improvements - Multiple Sites HISPANIC - M
20140184 {7360) 1 - _ 'NO MEASURE - el $518,371 $0 Maggole, Inc, DBE, SBE/CONS -
Sidewslk Improvements - Multiple Sites ' : e ‘ HESPANIC M :
20140206 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE 1 o rd $808,311.69 $0 Metro Express Inc. DBE
Push Button Cantract For Intersection TRADE SET ASICE 2 HISPANIC
Improvements
20140207 (7360) -1 " TRADE SET ASIDE 1 Foir o $840,184.83 30 Metro Express Inc. DBE
Push Bufton Centract For Intersectlon TRADE SET ASIDE 2 i - HISPANIC
Improvements Do . :
DB14-PWWHM-01 (BUILD) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE oricaa0te $10,858,100 $0 G Construction Gorporation
Design-Build Services For The Venetian
Causeway Bridge Rehabilitation, Bridge
No. 87459 , o :
RPQ NO. 20130219 1 NOMEASURE. . oo OWITIZON $165,773 'S0 Union Electrical Contractor, Inc. MICRO/SBE,
Ptp Safe Routa® ToSchoo]sLocatlons SR R e : - SBE/CONS
Phase 9; Frrt 4315051 . o S A . HISPANIC-M
RPQ NO. 20140220 1 LEVEL 3 SET ASIDE: o $638,884 $636.884 Aum Construction Inc. ACDBE, DBE,
Push-Button Centract For Traffic Signal 100% : MICRO/SBE, SBE/CONS
Improvements : HISPANIC - M
REQNO. 20140221 1 LEVEL 3 SET ASIDE: . 112012015 $747,524 $747524  Aum Construction Inc. ACPBE, DBE,
Push-Butten Contract For Trafflc- Signal 100% e C i -MICROQ/SBE, SBE/CONS
Improvermerits ‘ i HISPANIC --M- ’
$39.414,554.3 52,612,8155

SEAPORT

6.63%




LY HMASE MM LA W vu“m\l..y

Department of Small Business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Contract RC Adv, Date Award - Méasure

Measure Dare Award Date Amaount Paid Amount Firm Nume
2014-042 (6277-0/12) 1 " NO MEASURE s $73.450 {30 Ebsary Foundation Gempany
Bay 51 Additional Storm Boliard :
L - C . 01/08/2015 e : .y
RPQ NO, M2014-027-R - 1 LE\fEL 1.8ET! ASIDE ) . 03/38/2M15 . $33.448 $§3,44-B Daca Enwronmeni‘al inc. DBE, SBE/CONS
Miscellaneous Water Valve . e 100% o . Bt - P HISPANIC - F
Replacement And Water Pipe Repairs - - S ‘ R : :
$106,598 533,448
31.29%
TRANSIT '
01/26/2015 : '
265910-R (7368) 1 NO MEASURE 03/20/2015 $3,837,900 . $0 Abc Construction, Inc. DBE, SBE/CONS
Pedestrian Overpass At University : HISPANIC - F
Metrorail Staﬂon :
o e ©AO1612014 . :
280559 (7360) 1 . . . NO MEASURE . ) . 03/05/7015 $4,896,000 .50 Statewide Electrical Serwces lnc DBE, SBE,
Uninterrupted Power Supply - : e o - RIS ) o i ' SBE/GONS
Mainline/Metromover - - S S ' o HISPANIC - M
, . ' 01/15/2015 f
285783 (7360) 1 MO MEASURE 03/30/2015 $123,636.7 ¢ . §0  Maggole, Ine. DBE, SBE/CONS
Arra Municipalities - City Of Miami : HISPANIC - M
Gardens
285788 (7360) 1 ' . NO MEASURE S $140,438.1 | . $0 G &I Construction And Design, Inc. DBE,
Arra’ Municipalities. - Town Cf Miarni T o L o " SBE/CONS
Lakes- _ - S L 7 P HISPANIC - M-
$8,997.0748 5
WATER AND SEWER :
20140135 (7360) 1 TRADE SET ASIDE N i $601,369.33 - 30 H&R Paving, Inc.
Wasd Streset Rehabilitation Contract : HISPANIC
DB13-WASD-03 (BUILD) 1 o GOAL 20% - 04/11/2014 : ;. . : . L
- =03 (| T 1 GOAL: 20% .. S 0271812015 $8,925,806 $1,787,979.2  Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc:
Design-Build Services For The : . : e s ; :
Replacement Of. Water Mains And : : ' o E i o
Service Convérsions in. The: ) ‘ : :
Shenandoah Area {(Phase A) . . .
DB13-WASD-04 (BUILD) 1 GOAL: 20% 04/11/2014 20 i .
] : I : % 02/03/2015 $8,698,795 $1,739,759 Lanzo Construction Co., Florida
Design-Build Services For The

Replacement Of Water Mains And
Service Conversions [n The
Shenandozh Area (Phase B)




FRF S 1LY 5l w\i“l.l.IaJ

Department of Smail Business Development

Projects Awarded
Avward Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Contract RC Adv. Date Award Measure
Measure Date Award Date Awmount Paid Amonrnt Firm Name
PO145 (7360) 1 NG MEASURE. o $3,373.242.46 ‘ ~ 1 '80 'Insituform Technologies, Lic
One-Year Countywide Contract For S : : :
Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers By
The Gured-In-Place Pipe meg Method )
For Psip Projects oL - o : B
1210472014 . . . Servi

PO152R (7360} 1 NOQ MEASURE 01/12/2015 $385,000 © $0 Florida Service Painting, Inc. Dba Service
John E. Preston Water Treatment Plant : Painting Of Florida
Water Softening Tank 3 And 4 Coating :
PO1 ; - e el e 01/08/2015 . : -

158 (7360} 1 NOMEASURE. 03/16/2015 $182,490 - . 1 $0 Southiand Painting Corp.
20th Sfreét Storags Tark Internal T TR | |
Protective Coating Repair _
PO159 (7360) 1 NO MEASURE }?ﬁ;gg}j $700,150 © 3¢ Lanzo Construction Co., Florida
Emergency Repair To Route 18 And 17 :
48-Inch And 38-Inch Water Mains At
Ten Locations : o
PG160.{7360) 1 NO MEASURE I $228,249 © $0  David Mancini & Sons, Inc.”
Emergency Excavation And Structural L S s e C - . )
Ingpection On Cutfall : :

10/10/2014 L . . .

P0161 (7360} 1 NO MEASURE 11/06/2014 $448,210 . $0 Fibrwrap Construction Services, Inc.
Fiber Wrap Emergency Cn 57 Ave :
PO162 (7360) A NO MEASURE é;ﬁgﬁgl‘é , - $364,605.44 o i %0 Insiaiform Technologies, Lic
Pump Station No. 54 Basin. Emergency' S : ST : S Lo :
Rehabllltatlen Of Sanitary. Sewers By, ) ‘
The Cured-In-Place Pips Lining Methdd . : IR R .
P0163 {7360) 1 NO MEASURE g;ﬁggg}g $27,885 ;80 Simpson Environmental Senvices, Inc.
Central Bistrict Administration Building :
Asbestos Clean-Up {Phase [i}
PO164 (7360) 1  NOMEASURE - oMer01s - $57,600 . ‘ '~ $0 - Cross Environmental Services, Ifc.
Hud Erhergéncy'Aba_tement . Lo e e o ' . i . i
5-866 1 NO MEASURE A $6,100,050 . $0 Insituform Technologles, Ll
Two-Year Countywide Coniract For :
Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers By
The Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining
Medthod With County Option To Renew
For An Additiohal Two Years On A
Yearly Basis ) o . . . .
58691 : NOMEASURE goie/2014 .$19,887.887 ’ 30 Youngquist Brothers, Inc.
Central District Wastewster Treatment ’ S L : -

Plant Industrial Waste Deep Ipfection
Well Systatn i

- 40/24/2014




LYmuecasmm

EREARS N MR ‘J

Department of Smail Business Development

Projects Awarded
Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015
Contract RC Adv. Date Award Measure
Measure Date Award Date Amount Paid Amount Firm Name
W-927 1 GOAL: 14.45% 1232014 $12,772,258 5184559128 Lanzo Construction Co., Florida
Southwest Wellfield Remaval Of :
Calcium Carbenate From The Middle
Lagoon :
$62,767,707.23 $5,373,329.48
8.56%
Grand Totals: 5196,937,230.53 $1,077,296.27 515,934,b32.14
8.12%

There were 93 projects approved for award totaling $196,937,230.53

Of the Award Amounts, 47 projects have Small Business Enterprise measures totaling $15,984,082.14

ASIAN

BLACK

CAUCASIAN

CAUCASIAN

HISPANIC

HISPANIC

HISPANIC

PRIME NO ETHNICITY NO GENDER

M 5615,521
M $1,207,438
F $15,626,145
M $176,000
F $9,300,523.51
M $23,075,793.95

$11,579,023.98
$121,361,785.09

{Multiple Firm's Award Amount are not include on the breakdown)

Report Criteria; Al but 7040
Without Stimulus

Award Date Between October 1, 2014 and March 31, 2015

Prajest Type; CONSTRUCTION-EXPEDITE, CONSTRUCTION

Project Exclude the following Measure Business Enterprise Certification Category: DBE
Summary Breakdown by Prime-Ethnicity




INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
SBE - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PROGRAM REPORT
FY 2015-2016
CURRENT PERIOD: October 1, 2015- December 31, 2015

1st QUARTER YTD Amount
Total Certified SBE-Construction Services Firms as of December 31, 2015 650
1 |New Applications Received: 21
2 |New Applications Under Review and Pending Review: 13
3 |Approved New, Annual and Recertification Applications : 77
4 |Recertification and Annual Applications Received: 99
5 |Recertification and Annual Applications Under Review: 51
6 |Denied * 0
7 |Graduated ** 0
Chart #1

SBE - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
QUARTERLY APPROVED APPLICATIONS
FY 2015-2016
300 }— — - : e

250 e

200

150 i " W FY 15-16

W FY 14-15
100

50

1st Quarter- Oct.- Dec. 2nd Quarter-Jan, - Mar, 3rd Quarter- Apr, - Jun. 4th Quarter- July- Sept.

Effective May 13, 2011 Certification for a CSBE firm is valid for three (3) years. A Continuing Eligiblity Affidavit is required on or before the firm's
Anniversary Date. Note: 12/2012 Updated quarterly data/graphs will appear on the following report.



INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
| SBE - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PROGRAM REPORT
i FY 2015-2016
CURRENT PERIOD: October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015

Chart 42
SBE - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ‘
| QUARTERLY NUMBER OF CERTIFIED FIRMS ’
| | FY 2015-2016 |
800 _ e — F
| 700 _%&7 —_—  _§56- == 619__“ e p3g z :
| 600 e - b |
| E SEE— I - |
[ 400 el . WFY15-16
i - — . mFY145
; 200 — -
100 - L
| 0 . —

st Quarter-Oct.- Dec. 2nd Quarter- fan. - Mar. 3rd Quarter- Apr. - Jun. 4th Quarter- July- Sept.

Effective May 13, 2011 Certification for a CSBE firm is valid for three (3) years. A Continuing Eligiblity Affidavit is required on or before the firm's
Anniversary Date. Note: 12/2012 Updated quarterly data/graphs will appear on the following report,



po i SemcesDep s e
Small Business Development

‘Business Quireach & Education
January 21, 2016

Bonding Assistance

Fiscal Year 18t Qtr,
2015-16 FY 15-16
Oct.-Dec.

Firms Assisted 10 10
Applications Reeeived 4 4
Applications Approved 3 3
Value of Approved Applications | $5,750,000 $5,750,000
Applications Denied 1 1

Financial Assistancs

Fiscal Year 15t Qtr.
2015-16 FY 15-16
Oct.~Dec
Tirms Assisted 4 4
Applications Recelved 2 2
Applications Approved 1 1
Value of Approved Applications $15,000 $15,000
| Applications Denied 1 1
Small Business Assistance Activities
Cert. Apps. Reviewed 73 firms
Prompt Payment [ssues 31 fins
Contract Issues 16 firms

Needs Assessment Meetings 11 firms

973 firms (Via Weekly Calls/Phone Blitz)

Contact w/ SBE firms

4218 firms (advising as to contracting
opportunities)

Contact w/ SBE firms

Training & Education

Wotkshops Conducted Workshep 9
Attendees 135 firms

Partner Workshops 27






